SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9722/2010

B.NAGARAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENTS HYDERABD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ch.Leela Sarveswar, adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Reddy,adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Ms.Nirada Das,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.9-11. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks for filing counter affidavit as a last chance. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice against Respondent Nos.9-11. Granted. Take steps within four weeks. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 21.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB