ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIIA (In Chambers)

> SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9722/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2010 in WA No.1460/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. HYDERABAD)

B.NAGARAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENTS HYDERABD & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent nos.9 to 11 and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (NP)

> Mr.Shashi Juneja, Adv. Ms.Anisha S.Panicker, Adv. for Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The application for deleting the names of respondent nos.9,10 and 11 from the array of parties is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner.

Let the amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

I.A.No.3 is allowed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master Court Master