ITEM NO.55

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9722/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2010 in WA No.1460/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.NAGARAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENTS HYDERABD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. V. Sric
Ch. Leela Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita , Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On a written request made by learned counsel for the respondent, this matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010320182012/truecopy/order-14.pdf