```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29672-29673/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2012 in WA No.733/2012 and WA No.734/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.NAGA RAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDEKONDA VENKATA RANGA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In case the petitioner was in possession on 09.04.2010 and continues to be in possession as on date, the status quo shall be maintained with regard to possession of the land in question.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 9722 of 2010.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master (Renu Diwan) |Court Master