SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9722/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2010 in WA No. 1460/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

B. NAGARAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENTS HYDERABD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29672-29673/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In one of the matters service is not complete.

...2/-

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner in the incomplete matter is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents, returnable in ten weeks.

2

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master