ITEM NO.15

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29672-29673/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2012 in WA No. 733/2012 and WA No. 734/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

B.NAGA RAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDEKONDA VENKATA RANGA REDDY & ORS. (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve unserved respondent nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 29672 of 2012 and unserved respondent nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 29673 of 2012.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.