SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29672-29673/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2012 in WA No. 733/2012,29/08/2012 in WA No. 734/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

B.NAGA RAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUDEKONDA VENKATA RANGA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is reported by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the very same respondents, namely, Respondent Nos.5 and 6 in SLP(C) No.29672/2012 and Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.29673/2012 are already represented by counsel in SLP(C) No.9722 of 2010.

If it is so, the counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the counsel representing above mentioned respondents in SLP(C) No.9722 of 2010 and file a proof thereof.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER