REGISTRAR COURT. 2 **¤ITEM NO.9** SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

29672-29673/2012

B.NAGA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

DUDEKONDA VENKATA RANGA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the & 6 in SLP(C) No.29672/2012 respondent Nos.5 respondent Nos.1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.29673/2012. List the matter again on 26.10.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB